




Management's Responsibility

To the Chief and Council  of Chippewas of Nawash Unceded First Nation

The accompanying consolidated financial statements of Chippewas of Nawash Unceded First Nation are the responsibility of
management and have been approved by the Chief and Council.

Management is responsible for the preparation and presentation of the accompanying consolidated financial statements, including
responsibility for significant accounting judgments and estimates in accordance with Canadian public sector accounting standards. This
responsibility includes selecting appropriate accounting principles and methods, and making decisions affecting the measurement of
transactions in which objective judgment is required.

In discharging its responsibilities for the integrity and fairness of the consolidated financial statements, management designs and
maintains the necessary accounting systems and related internal controls to provide reasonable assurance that transactions are
authorized, assets are safeguarded and financial records are properly maintained to provide reliable information for the preparation
of consolidated financial statements.

The Chippewas of Nawash Unceded First Nation Chief and Council is responsible for overseeing management in the performance of its
financial reporting responsibilities, and for approving the consolidated financial statements. The Chief and Council fulfils these
responsibilities by reviewing the financial information prepared by management and discussing relevant matters with management and
external auditors. The Chief and Council is also responsible for the appointment of the Nation's external auditors.

MNP LLP is appointed by the Chief and Council  to audit the consolidated financial statements and report directly to them; their report
follows. The external auditors have full and free access to, and meet periodically and separately with, both the Chief and Council and
management to discuss their audit findings.

August 13, 2014

Originals signed by: Originals signed by:

Anthony Chegahno Acting Chief Jessica Nadjiwon-Smith Band Administrator





Chippewas of Nawash
Unceded First Nation

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at March 31, 2014

2014 2013

Financial assets
Current

Cash and cash equivalents  (Note 3) 4,366,125 4,219,638
Accounts receivable  (Note 4) 163,157 657,533
Housing loans receivable  (Note 5) 2,184,428 2,270,837
Other accounts receivable  444,246 196,356

7,157,956 7,344,364

Funds held in trust  (Note 6) 403,413 368,393

Total financial assets 7,561,369 7,712,757

Liabilities
Current

Bank indebtedness  (Note 7) 35,000 -
Accounts payable and accruals  (Note 8) 2,361,901 2,957,679
Deferred revenue  (Note 9) 1,871,468 2,117,617
Payable to funding agencies  77,422 38,279
Current portion of long-term debt  (Note 10) 895,972 92,000

5,241,763 5,205,575

Long-term debt  (Note 10) 1,275,833 2,141,901

Total financial liabilities 6,517,596 7,347,476

Net financial assets 1,043,773 365,281

Contingent liabilities  (Note 11)

Non-financial assets
Tangible capital assets  (Note 12) 18,193,583 14,243,435
Prepaid expenses  170,008 64,856

Total non-financial assets 18,363,591 14,308,291

Accumulated surplus 19,407,364 14,673,572

Approved on behalf of the First Nation

Originals signed by:                                                                            Originals signed by:

Acting Chief Councillor 

Councillor Councillor 

Councillor Councillor 

Councillor Councillor 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements
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Chippewas of Nawash

Unceded First Nation 
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 
For the year ended March 31, 2014 

20. Segment disclosure and expenditures by object

2014

General/Band Social Consolidated 

Support Health Education Assistance Total

$ $ $ $ $

REVENUES: 

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada - CFA 5,827,873 46,700 2,919,279 274,800 9,068,652

Heritage Canada 3,729 -                   -                   -                   3,729

Health Canada -                      998,380 -                   -                   998,380

Parks Canada -                      -                   -                   -                   -                      

Environment Canada 48,970 -                   -                   -                   48,970

Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation 133,741 -                   -                   -                   133,741

Province of Ontario 2,008,022 449,354 -                   996,623 3,453,999

Band and other revenues 5,727,549 252,101 222,271 6,317 6,208,238

Add: Previous year deferred revenue 1,881,028 113,865 50,822 71,902 2,117,617

Less: current year deferred revenue (1,702,307) (113,865) -                   (55,296) (1,871,468)

Government recovery of surplus (11,517) -                   (12,420) -                   (23,937)

13,917,088 1,746,535 3,179,952 1,294,346 20,137,921

EXPENDITURES: 

Salaries and benefits 2,527,501 1,003,075 895,527 202,252 4,628,355

Materials, supplies, subcontracts 6,358,059 319,303 39,294 18,826 6,735,482

Professional fees 1,329,521 6,822 17,809 1,875 1,356,027

Interest on long-term debt 52,165 -                   -                   -                   52,165

Provincial school tuition -                      -                   603,900 -                   603,900

Post-secondary support -                      -                   1,118,266 -                   1,118,266

Assistance payments -                      -                   -                   612,550 612,550

Employment support and training -                      -                   -                   170,459 170,459

Other 3,255,061 353,738 617,600 283,510 4,509,909

Investment in tangible capital assets (4,455,704) -                   -                   -                   (4,455,704)

9,066,603 1,682,938 3,292,396 1,289,472 15,331,409

Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures 4,850,485 63,597 (112,444) 4,874 4,806,512

2013

General/Band Social Consolidated 

Support Health Education Assistance Total

$ $ $ $ $

REVENUES: 

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada - CFA 6,145,229           46,700             3,008,451         347,300            9,547,680           

Heritage Canada 58,714                -                   -                   -                   58,714                

Health Canada -                      1,000,701 -                   -                   1,000,701

Parks Canada 2,400 -                   -                   -                   2,400

Environment Canada 48,340 -                   -                   -                   48,340

Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation 133,741 -                   -                   -                   133,741

Province of Ontario 1,891,622 433,432 -                   1,023,356 3,348,410

Band and other revenues 4,196,405 259,928 179,988 7,605 4,643,926

Add: Previous year deferred revenue 1,422,476 72,160 69,049 32,468 1,596,153

Less: current year deferred revenue (1,881,028) (113,865) (50,822) (71,902) (2,117,617)

Government recovery of surplus (535) (18,347) (43,153) (1,238) (63,273)

12,017,364 1,680,709 3,163,513 1,337,589 18,199,175

EXPENDITURES: 

Salaries and benefits 2,531,758 898,457 927,038 178,170 4,535,423

Materials, supplies, subcontracts 6,169,719 423,541 49,910 24,952 6,668,122

Professional fees 1,138,996 20,208 18,805 4,400 1,182,409

Interest on long-term debt 53,185 -                   -                   -                   53,185

Provincial school tuition -                      -                   602,992 -                   602,992

Post-secondary support -                      -                   1,023,338 -                   1,023,338

Assistance payments -                      -                   -                   794,069 794,069

Employment support and training -                      -                   -                   183,832 183,832

Other 1,622,997 386,795 541,430 164,693 2,715,915

Investment in tangible capital assets (3,862,204) -                   -                   -                   (3,862,204)

7,654,451 1,729,001 3,163,513 1,350,116 13,897,081

Excess (deficiency) of revenue over expenditures 4,362,913 (48,292) -                   (12,527) 4,302,094


